

AGENDA REPORT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: 7/12/22

Subject Designation of Voting Delegate and Alternate: Appoint a Voting Delegate

and an Alternate to participate at the League of CA Cities Annual Business

meeting (A. Rodriguez)

Prepared by: Angel Rodriguez, Interim City Clerk **Reviewed by:** Jon Maginot, Assistant City Manager **Approved by:** Gabriel Engeland, City Manager

Attachment(s):

1. League of CA Cities Annual Business meeting details

Initiated by:

Staff

Previous Council Consideration:

These are annual appointments.

Fiscal Impact:

The following action will cost \$650 for registration plus travel expenses such as air ticket, hotel, and transportation too and from the airport. These costs are already included in the FY 22/23 approved budget.

Environmental Review:

Not applicable

Policy Question(s) for Council Consideration:

• Whom does the Council wish to appoint as the voting delegate and an alternate to participate at the League of CA Cities Annual Business meeting?

Summary:

- The City Council makes this appointment annually so that the City of Los Altos can have representation when considering and acting on resolutions that establish Cal Cities policies.
- Staff has no process in determining these appointments.

	Reviewed By:	
City Manager	City Attorney	Finance Director
<u>GE</u>	JH	JF

D --- 1 D---



Staff Recommendation:

Appoint a Voting Delegate and an Alternate to participate at the League of CA Cities Annual Business meeting.

July 12, 2022 Page 2